#### BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

#### PROOF OF SERVICE

#### **DOCKET NO. TV-082165**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS That the undersigned, an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at Olympia, Washington, hereby certifies that a copy of the document referred to below was served on the parties of record in said proceeding in the following manner:

On the 26TH day of DECEMBER, 2008, a true copy of CC PERMIT CERTIFICATE

in the above-entitled cause now pending before the Commission was enclosed in an envelope addressed to each of the parties of record as set forth below. Each envelope was addressed to the address shown in the official files attached hereto, sealed with the required first-class postage thereon, and deposited on said date in the United States mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington.

#### PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

Mailed To: Denny's Dozing, Inc. 18526 Fales Road Snohomish, WA 98296

Sandra White, Customer Service Specialist 1

# WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

### 1300 S EVERGREEN PARK DRIVE SW, PO BOX 47250

**OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250** 

(360) 664-1222

This certificate authorizes the following operations under the provisions of RCW Title 81:

Denny's Dozing, Inc d/b/a Denny's Dozing 18526 Fales Rd Permit No. CC-63447

Snohomish, WA 98296

General commodities in the state of Washington excluding household goods, hazardous materials and armored car service.

TV-082165

12-18-08

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION



For Pavid W. Danner

# PART - A

# WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Co	mmon Carr	rier Ope	rating A	uthority		
APPI	LICATION	FOR F	PERMIT	-	•	:
(excluding House	DR OFFICIA	and Comm	on Carrier	Brokers)		
Reception Number: Safety	110 // CA	16	JNLY	Carrier 15#	1	
111 0268 200 02 2-15, 00 Insura		76	· ·	Carrier ID#:	5331	
O VOTO MISUIS		71.01.1		Employee:	Kue	
New Common Carrier Permit Autho	FAPPLICA	TION (c	heck on	e)		
Transfer of Existing Permit Num	ber	Extens	ion of C	ommon Ca	rrier Perm	it Authority
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONL		\$	100 GE AR	NERAL COM MORED CAR	MODITIES, i	ncluding
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, inclu ARMORDED CAR SERVICE		<b>9</b> \$	100 GE	NERAL COM ZARDOUS MA	MODITIES	ncluding
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, inclu		□ \$	100 GE HA	NERAL CON ZARDOUS MAT RVICE	MODITIES	ncluding MORED CAR
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLU HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMOR SERVICE	JDING RED CAR					
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELL (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellatio	ED COMMON	CARRIE	R PERMIT	Foi	· (	
	TYPE OF PA	AVARTA	-			
□ Check □ Money Order □ Amey □ □	Noncyce Tim	A I WEN	Val Vine			
			ı ¥ÇI VISa	n. (2) (2) (4) ( <b>E</b> )	oiration Date	- 10
CERTIFICATION LABOUR DE				h		1
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for authorized to execute and file this document on behalf	false statement	t, certify tha	at the following	ing information.	I was	, , , m
1000 - 1	о по пррисанц	and that a	i i i	on on tile is curr	ent and valid.	•
	7	Date	-11	1106		
Signature: harl Va	2-1	Title:	Pa	esider	1/	
MOTOR	CÁRRIER II	DENTIF	ICATION			
CC#: US DOT# (if requi	ired)			BUSINESS II	DENTIFIED /	1D1) #.
- VJTT 1700710C	7	16	$\sqrt{\lambda}$	722-	AQ I	301)#
APPLICANT NAME:			PHO	DNE#:		359 5 526
Dennys Dozing	Tac	-215			53-55	
d/b/a:		1 - 12	/10/FAX		<u> </u>	
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDITION &	HOVING		Cal	360-6	68-30	36
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box)			i	^		12/10
(city, state, zip)	6 Fa	les Ro	<u> </u>			1410
Snohomish 1	JA GA	2912				
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if	different)	30	me			
			`		<del></del>	
	4					

		TY	PE OF BUSINE	22	STRUCTURE	
	(che	ck individu	ual or complete par	tners	ship/corporation informat	ion)
☐ INDIVIDUA	L' PAR	RTNERSH			ON – STATE OF INCORE	
NAME	المحا	TITLE	) \ 1		ISTRIBUTION OR PER	CENTAGE OF SHARE
1 KOV 1:	<u>vunber</u>	7 1	resident		54	00%
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>				
		TE	RANSFER OF P	EDR	AIT NUMBER	
Complete this s	ection if you	are transf	erring an existing n	ermi	t to a new owner. List no	ame of current permit
holder and perr of the permit nu	int naturet to	be transf	erred. The current	perr	mit holder must sign belo	w to authorize the transfer
NAME ON PER	RMIT:				PERMIT N	UMBER:
Signature of c						Date
	l (per	MSURA! mit will no	NCE REQUIREN It be issued until ac	<b>VEN</b>	NTS (must check one) able insurance is receive	<i>id</i> )
The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity and WILL only operate vehicles less than 10,000 pounds gross weight rating—\$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. You do not need to complete the Safety Fitness Survey.  The NOT HAU materials \$750,000 and Property Insurance Complete Safety Fit Section 1		e applicant WILL UL hazardous s in any quantity Q in Public Liability perty Damage e is required. e and submit the itness Survey 1.		The applicant WILL UL hazardous terials requiring million in Public bility and Property mage Insurance and omit the Safety Fitness rvey – Sections 1 and	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey — Sections 1 and 2.	
UNIT#	LICEN	SE#	STATE	auu		in#
	A4582	19X	(,)A		MARTUTOA	KUM 955
32051X WA			THT DA215	7 BH 1930711		
	JA852	A78	WA		RULCPODC	J9VK945792
operate and the hereby declare	at no operat • and affirm	tions mav	' be conducted un	til a	n does n <b>ot in itself</b> con permit is <b>receive</b> d fron in this application is tru	n the Commission 1
knowledge and	l belief. ~ Signatu	Dere		·	11)	17/09
i .			ノ. 5		·	<b>54</b> (0

# PART - B

## **SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY**

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183
US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800
Controlled Substances and Alcohol Testing (Part 382)
Name: Position: President
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.
Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).
Commercial Drivers License (CDL) Requirements (Part 383)
Name: Mari Vanberg Position: President
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:  < has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or  < has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or  < is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or  < is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.
(Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information
Driver Qualification Requirements (Part 391)
Name: Position: Project
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51
Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions

C 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

Drivers Hours of Service (Part 395)
Name: Position: President
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each individual that drives a motor vehicle. If company's operations meet all requirements of the "100 air mile radius driver," a record of duty status is acceptable. A driver must complete a driver's daily log book when he/she exceeds the 100 air-mile radius or he/she exceeds 12 hours.  Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and WAC 480-14-380
Vehicle Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance (Part 396)
Name: Name: Position: President
Part 396.11 requires that drivers prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day. Refer to Part 396.11 for a description of the required content of this report.
Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following: (see Part 396.3(b)).
<ul> <li>Identification of the vehicle</li> <li>A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed.</li> <li>A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.</li> </ul>
All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months.
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.
Harli C. Vanders 11/17/08
Signature of applicant () Date

# PART - B

# SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 2 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

Applicants Applying to Transport HAZARDOUS MATERIALS must Complete the Following Questions.

Name the person or position responsible for maintaining and understanding current hazardous 1. material regulations. 2. Are drivers provided with a current copy of Emergency Response Information as Ν required by Title 49 CFR, Part 172.600? 3. Are drivers trained in the use of Emergency Response Information? Ν Is the Emergency Response Information carried in the vehicle? Name the person or position responsible for providing training to all employees handling 5. hazardous materials as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 177.800 and 177.816. Are you familiar with the accident reporting requirements of Title 49 CFR, Part 6. Ν 177, Subpart D? Who is responsible for completing hazardous materials shipping papers? 7. Where are hazardous material shipping papers located during transportation? 8. If you transport Radioactive Materials, name person or position that will be familiar with and 9. provide training to employees for all transportation under CFR, Part 173, Subpart I-Radioactive Materials. Does your company have a US DOT Hazardous Materials permit? If so, attach a 10. Ν copy to this application.

p.1 மைப்

# Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATION OF INSURANCE

#5336	
JI DIMO	_

offer collect Co	ENNY'S	450 Seward (F OOZING, IN	larne of Compa 1 Rd , Hami Ingha Addises o	ny) ilton .O∃ ol Company)	1.4501							
ssued to _!	DENNY'S (N	450 Seward (F OOZING, IN	Rd , Hamilian Adolesce	ilton .OH or Company)								
ssued to _!	DENNY'S (N	ING ING IN	IOMA Addisect	ol Company)				···				
y or policies or policies a	of Insurance	eme of Motor (		ol	19526 /					<del></del>		
y or policies or policies a	of Insurance	eme of Motor (		ol	10526 8							
or policies a	of lost waters					ALEST	D SNOH	OMISH	WALE	9296-8	112	
or policies a	of justice		06/26/2	006		1AUL	Ireas of Moto	a news				
g the police	ions impose	j unili cancelle: loraement, bas d upon stach m	d as provided an have been point camps b	i harein, wi n amended y the provi	ום עם וויאו	raconmant o	tandard Limo of the Unifor ollo oodily inj arrier law of	m Motor C	amer B	adily injury	and I	Property
lation may b	effective by	the Company	or the Insure	a negana in	No Caucasi	oa miliani						
usioned at 1	36 N Thir	d \$1			0.1/		<b>_</b>			_		
			(Addre	\$\$)	<u>-vn. 1</u>	3025	This	(Day)	day of	(Month)	20	(Year)
ice Compan	/Filana H	<u> 40 (09) 5:</u>	3653128 (Policy No				Regina	Sortma Produced C				
	Whenever red This certificate Bation may be lence to run fi designed at E	Whenever requested, the This certificate and the en illation may be effective by sence to run from the data 135 N Thir ersigned at Hamilton	Whenever requested, the Company agri This certificate and the endorsoment do: Illation may be effective by the Company ence to run from the date notice is actual 135 N Third St ersigned at Hamilton	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish This certificate and the endorsoment described heroli- illation may be effective by the Company or the insure tence to run from the data notice is actually received in 136 N Third St. assigned at Hamilton	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agence This certificate and the endorsoment described herein may not be illation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thi sence to run from the date nobce is actually received in the office  136 N Third St ersigned at Hamilton  (Address)	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a dupile. This certificate and the endorsoment described herein may not be cancell illation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thiny (30) dience to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency to run from the date notice is actually received i	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original This certificate and the endorsoment described herein may not be cancelled without illation may be effective by the Company or the Insured giving thiny (30) days' notice sence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  136 N Third St  Assigned at Hamilton OH 15025	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of asid political political and the endorsoment described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thiny (30) days' notice in writing to tence to run from the data notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  136 N Third St  Assigned at Hamilton OH 15025 This  (Address)	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of asid policy or pode. This certificate and the endorsoment described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the endorsoment described herein may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thinky (30) days' notice in writing to the State sence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  136 N Third St.  (Address)  (Address)  This 11th (Oey)	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or positise and This certificate and the endorsoment described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to willation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving think (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency tence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  136 N Third St.  Assigned at Hamilton  (Address)  (Address)  This 11th day of (Oey)	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of asid policy or posicies and all endorse. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the posicy to which it is at illation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thiny (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thin tence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  136 N Third St  Assigned at Hamilton  (Address)  (Address)  (Dec. (Ooy)  (Month)	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of asid policy or possible and all endorsement. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached illation may be effective by the Company or the insured giring thiny (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thiny (30) tence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  135 N Third \$1  Assigned at Hamilton  (Address)  (Address)  This 11th day of Dec 20 (Month)



#### STATE OF WASHINGTON

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

Denny's Dozing, Inc 18526 Fales Rd Snohomish WA 98296

December 4, 2008

# **Notice of Deficient Application**

Return this document with the completed/corrected items listed below for prompt processing of your application for operating authority.

Obtain a Uniform Motor Carrier Certificate of Insurance (Form E) from your insurance company. The insurance must show your name EXACTLY as it is shown above.

The trade name you listed as "Denny's Dozing & Paving, Inc." cannot be used. You cannot use a trade name with "Inc." attached since this indicates an Incorporation. If you plan on using this trade name, you will need to change it with the Department of Licensing to read "Denny's Dozing & Paving".

#### Who do I contact if I have questions?

You may call 360-664-1222 or e-mail us at <u>transportation@utc.wa.gov</u>. Our fax number is 360-586-1181.

Thank You.